
HIMACHALPRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.
NOTICE INVITINGTENDER

Sealed percentage rate tenders are hereby invited on Form No,6 &8 by the
undersigned on behalf of the Govemor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the registered
contractors of appropriate class enlisted in H.P.PWD, so as to reach in this office on 15.09-2023
upto 11.00 A.M and shall be opened on the same day on 11.30 A. M in the presence ofthe intending contractors
or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this office
against cash payment (Non- refimdable) during the working hours.

Ihe eamest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate,
FDRs/TDRs/Account/Saving account in any of the Post Office/ Nationalized Bank in H.P. duly pledged in
favour of the Executive Engineer, (B&R) Division, H.P.PWD, Sarahan rnust accompany with each
applications/tender. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will simultaneously be
rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The undersigned reserves the right to reject the

all tender without assisnins dnanv or w asslgnln reason

Sr. N o. Tender Schedule
I Last date for tender receipt of application fbr tender form 13 .09.2023 u pto 04:00 M
2 Last date of sale of tender forms 14.09.2023 u pto 04:00 M
a
J Date of receipt of tender forms 15.09.2023 u pto 1 1:00 AM
4 Date of opening of tenders 15.09.2023 a 11:30 AN
Sr.

No
Name of Work Estimated

cost
Earnest
Money

Time
Limit

1 R/R damages on Lawassa Chowki Pteet Nagar road I(m 0/0 to
4210 (SH:- Excavation in earth work in Km 411765 to 411900)

494077 t- 10000/- Three
Month

2 WR damages on Banalag Dhemesha road Km 0/00 to 12100 (SH:-
C/o G.I wire crate at RD 21285 to 21295')

2445281- s000 Three
Month

3 R/R damages on Lawassa Chowki Preet Nagar road Km 0/0 to
42100 (SH:- C/O G.I wire crate at RD 411465 to 411510)

444s80L 9000 Three
Month

4 Kila Klanch road Km 0/0 to
(SH:- Removal of slips and

R/R damages on Dungaghat
under Sarahan Sub- Division
Unlined drain)

22t0
Clo

407334t- 8s00/- One
Month

5 R/R damages on Mari Ka Ghat I(erry Shutiya road Km 0/0 to
2310 (SH;- CIO PCC, R/Wall at RD 1 0/65 0 to 1 0/665)

27 t808^ 5500/- Three
Month

6 R/R damages on Mari Ka Ghat I(erry Shutiya road Km 0/0 to
2310 (SH;- CIO PCC, B/Wall at RD 61160 to 61190)

398096t- 8000/- Four
Month

7 R/R damages on Mari Ka Ghat I(erry Shutiya road Km 0/0 to
2310 (SH ; CIO PCC, R/Wall at RD 81250 to 81262)

443388t- 9000/- Four
Month

8 R/R damages on Mari Ka Ghat Kerry Shutiya road Km 0/0 to
2310 (SH7 CIO PCC, B/Wall at RD 201350 to 201380)

382s46t- 8000/- Three
Month

9 R/R damages on Mari Ka Ghat Dinger Mathanan road Km 0/0 to
2210 (SH;- CIO PCC, R/Wall at RD 111315 to I 71330)

40827 5t- 8s00/- Three
Month

Certificate:-It is certified that the tender of above work are exigency/emergent nature and in public interest.
Terms & conditions:-

1. The contractors/Bidders must submit their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/GST number
on the tender along rvith copy of the same be attached with the application.

2. The contractor/Firms should attached copy of the Registration/Rer-rewal with the application.
3. The contractor/bidder should quoted his rates both in Figures and words, where there is any

discrepancy between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed.
4. The contractors/bidders must inspect the site to ascertain/familiar the site conditions, accessibility

etc. Before quoting the bid/tender.
5. Conditional and telegraphic tender shall be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received

after due date and time will be rejected.
6. The contractorlftrm should have to produce the detail of work in hand in HPPWD and its position

therefore along with application.
7. The tender document shall be issued to only those contractors who does not have more than two

works in hand in HPPWD Circle/ Division.
8. The contractor shall have to establish testing laboratory at site for the day to day testing of

material.
9. The offer shall remain valid upto 75 days.



l0' rates and tender will be processed as per inst.ruction issued by
the Govt. of 'H.P notidcation No. pgw (B)A(3)t /2020 dt.
cPwD works manual 20rg & other publication of cwp in

IIPPWD shall also be applicable.
I l. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject er cancel any or all the tenders without

assigning ailry reason.
12. The tender document shall be issued to only those confiactors who submit registration of GST No.

No. PW SRN/Estt- T ender / 2022-2 \gas-( s

&-
Executive Engineer
HPPU/D Division Sarahan
Distt $irmour HP
Dated:- 6le{l aS

17t002.
mla-171002.
IIPPWD Nahan.

m Vihar, IIPPWD Shimla-2 for uploaded of Notice
I*iting Tenders on Deparfi-rrental website please.

5. All the Assistant Engineers wolking under this Division.
6. All Hfa-d of Branches bf this office.
7. All Intending Bidders/Confiactors.
8. Notice Board.

On



oq
r\r\o
sf
ol
st

t\.
No+
Ot+

-'=9o)
=(n:'6

a)-

;(6o q,)

3.=
E >b
-,8 C
&tE o

rJ)

(/)
c.)
l-

UI

.9

u c.)t-*3-d>
q
r\
O
cf)

q u q)
v-!qJP+J
a_J(!a o.b*f-, px+ rr'

-?=
I ta It\* u'i ceoo|\-

J >Y?t/)tr:y.p<
e)avig_'-l9=ss a
,iSGo({th t- q)I a€
=l(! o.;
F 1

;:Eq g?o i;.,_
q.G) t,E5€ n(66

-'=a.7.cE bbi " fi6(!(,.E.=
-c v) .y

d al JEiibs6=o,3*
- -.9Etat-63

o.r €_'6

AT'-Ug
Phr\

!
v15(u(n(oDoE

! bo!? H=
92cY*o.4-9,9.9'
dRAHEaooH
=>e.=L(J-opHl

99EE NE.=l=-oo
lh'Fc rs 9!a.e b 6.e
C t- O-C l-
LI-(J
OOriS!g(-) (J Or \-/ I

t-

3
(!

th

c)P

P

t-
I
tt1
q)

(o

t<

ct')

o

O

f-
D-
O+
o\+

tn

t-

q)

t-

+,

c/(u

c.)

q.)

U
v)
,P
(o
t-

+
N

I
co
c!
O
c{
(6
c)

q)

t-
lJ-

I

I

Ilo
lz
l=lzla

-s
+.)

s
:a)\) a)

r,i F
:,i (-r

\$'
O+i

k*lXa)i-r

trl l*.

St\s\i
o\
-il
,4q

I|)
v1

U

a)\)

€
L|l

rn
\o
F\

t-l+
x
.v
L

3
P
L

c)

+,

X
frl

-6
:- --
-(\ln<s

-)OO'P

r.I]tr

Y

ax,
.l l-

v1 ifr
'tJ- Z

&6

3

(t)
ar't

3
(6

J

tt
c')
bo

I

rr

(--
^rv;o.E--
(0Ffz<



CU

t-
(f)

tJ)

(6

t-
v)

L
q)
q)

oo

x

Oq
@
c{
rn++
c!

+
$ ,r'm&
NL

l- :/
li
Ay
CJA

5h
.|-)

(6

Zo
,c)
z.=AU

Q
cr)
,P
(6
l-

I

0)
t)

L
q,)
+,+)
a.)

-]

G)+)

(t
q,)
(t
F

P

N

.j
$+

tn
co+
rn
c{
N

N

+
Fi

N
rn++
N

o) tn

l.

3

\o

l-
c)
N

#(l)u.9
l-(!

(!
Q)L

O.O

q)

Xq.'
7a--

t*F

X
v tt)

=ut?
U V9:9€+) a! t-

9-5€EEg
ar I lv
C)+r*
O-E a
:hAv

=.3C&0)(6

l- ..,?'=c

9tr
€ .01

c)E
Q)u
td

d .gp&o)

tt)

t-
OI

rn

O

+
O
n
\o+
@
N

cct
(n
It-

P
+ (J c)

t<

?.'8d>

(-)

Uq)t-

o- 2.

Q

Uo)
t<,!,

a.)Jo- 2,

ca

O

o.;
c!

c!

r\

O
cq
o\
Fl

t-

3
(!

q

(u,)

t-
t

N

rr! .i=
d

rA L rv

-C6Ot1; ^^h'ri 

- -
g!
fA.-V\V

)^tq; E-gOttlQCg
(t) F

R
l! \v

o v 
^9

,E3 3g F"g
V-JF(

u=(6(t;
OLv)d-t)v\J;? Eg:-

= 
(t) Cd l-i

dv.-
.9\rah
a4r-l/v

===xq)E d H^: AP ho?.: tr:.E'i 3r!
=PoJ,^:PgE€s
E € - g 

E
'fi )t-Cz<
hE o)'j:
E.E6PE
H ae 

= 
ngS bE i

--dvJ-' +1 \v '-9P!
A-LV

EzEEg
: o .o tr E(E.> ? 5 "^l

?tr- 7i t
irE-8E
6XqEq)iE: Ef;
\J -{6*EP.9
= 

g P;g\,/ a4 H (! .r
T- (l) r.l-

3',;PH
€ 2=sit-i (6 a) X
fi il .b € q

Rhn--l
v\vwL
DI--'JVL
-^ +-r .= 'i
9+J X
.= q) R 

= 
q) 6

I rJ X.=: C.)Efr!HE.=
€ - h,9 L:10

.v--L
LLn'!i-lrf

dtfr-5 6-.r,9'-9
I q : F'* l

.-F

3 ePH E i3tiv.t(J
f 4 ./
L, .= F^ ,= J-i q.)

co ; gf, ,n'2
EErn d er

ce!+'otF'-/^'-q)

s 5s 
= 

g IEEI.,,.ts 5 VG ? 53 Ebo* 5'E
rn.Ee:'C?gl-cJ o; c6q:P -v fr)(E t< rn -'.190stHofru=.!'tP(h
E 5f"F4 e.-v-rtv.r

-\+'-P
SYvl----i; 3 h s? 6'= P ? H.E c)
EEd o-trfq tr! (or

F]FD
.:F=^Le5 3H .5 e!o-J oFrJ-= e) ii =csC,o=_r- x 5 2 09oD)ct-Etr(,(s=(6-'-(F-E\J.-v)
5 o.= c =-=>.=o)q.)

v-o -T co r-
bo.='6,9 

= 
G

*; E si =
- \i'= 6- 2L
va^.4-R
- 

v. rw vE 
- 

+ \V(s-r:.9=?
ooE F'; o Sc cg ,nF o /
=^ X ? {oP qi.=H 6'.v.9 F902--:t-
bc!. E -&iEESES

-ldq i g;
qa)ok
-qoLXar F VH_
9? '." P .=2qoo€ri F.=
rA,=H

PE E 9.= ') xti3*i,*
t6 o u7 o
VHL vb.; =no.E i;.H
KigE
o v v) H6 hG 6

= 5-'- q.)
\IJ

SKEE,! tr c)
/-dlLVs (g cf,

S_Cg
CStr o

-'-rrP-
=, 

g 6.96 (o tr=
t-

F r-
7\J

,-t
TL

dl+dd tva\

=: 
(a

FLfr
RV555 lfi
' i.^Xi
bo *ii --.- \v3Ia c

-wr,EaE co+.oJ o
tr o bo'E
Ees.gS
JFll-l-

-O l- a).o98*
Ev)hnt-
F \v d
r-f1'/H;-"O+_)

- 
r.

J-H_/t
hAvw.-

.=H'=6i
=.9 qtE c.,Ets gOE LOEEE-Fd ;"o G o

6z c! oo

\i.:s€
tO
\i" P\ PXN XS
h ;c\ty

\li\3 P',\)oiJ
rr\r FVF

A\ LVL!s
C5r k-tS iP!==cE ri i:

+J
rn
m
c{\_
N
/'_'\
tl
!J
ar(

a')
JF)

C6t-
U
0')t-

-
.'iv

v
\r
(J

.t''r>v)7v
t<

LVz\4C{
>,| Ff-c/9
fJ. 

^!',, (-
lrl \

=o (a

-Fo_3r!*+ vrrr (!
f I -^V\J(/) t_
.R:-t&-
xtr
AH (g-r-

bo
(6
R

(1

fi

/r^

(1
/_1

(r)
U
tr f)
F(

L
rr(

(̂l
\_*

I

I

\,/
t_

3̂(*
\JA
ar L/)
(- \./ 

I

E61-CO\*- Zst



(6

(6
t-
a

(n

t-
(6
v1

!-q)

q
O
u')+++

+
Nt,i,i'&
Nl-

I

c.)
+J

o

P
C6

q')
P
(6
t-
I
c')l'

-
L7

\\
r1v

.,.
'f
CJ1
v)

v\\
N+

F 'vt
zvr-\ZO

Lrl
v* vtr frlxv v
rr''l &
Jt- (o
/hn -l-r (6E7
*L)
I I 

^tvU)P
E-&
lL !t<J/&3

^H
at
r1v

afi
tt(t
d

3
d

J-
l.\

tn
q)
hn

a\U
a1
F
R

t̂+*\*
B

I

I

\/
L

(g

v
q)
F-

--(6 _z

l-
C)
PP
c)J

c)
.n

(t
q)
tJ)

F

rn

(6

rn

rl+

j

rn

t+

N

INl<

N
O,

ea
t)

P

v7t
l-

3

co
c4
tr-

q
+
N

+
r{

(/)l
G)t-
hl

.9

u9
t- -^e:

(J C.)t-
x 0.)

&E

rn

3..1 f".i I.YLA.rlc o.)o;i I.c 92 6 I(J rrij c I
tr:'60 |
-tl IoEr I€e I?ij I\JI_(!l
t.r,ol

I
J.al

I
I

vll- '-1 I(6 -rt I>.6 Io; IP'E 
Iv, (o I

Gq I'ce 
IsE I(6-l

E6
fl c)Y
-t6v)
e9
t- t-h
(.).P
/v
F,i
H 

-o,r
'/V11/ H

-d
vov)
:€
vg

C6-
d

3'-? am./:\at*
-s(r)Oi.A
a') + o_.:
Cr-)OI)PEX.sS
3-{t-l-
t-Jt-O-ootro.Itvth!aboCC(5e.(6

(J€ E
-1 (!r'

; E r-'/

.=.ca*^ '- q)
\v_;

e^ ; g"E
g '6htr
(6 o:-

r-r!-!-rrR
( ) (/) v=:

c)
btt-

U

it
t,l. ItrlOIa')l.=rbbt

-l
rI]
(g

IJ

a/

-1'fr
()
g

a\
R?-P9 r-Co)(')t)

€ (5n
v

-tJL)
-oO-<!(h
^a\f.\*,

F-.,-'L)-
\ra t/
-vHd

^(Ao=-lH(.,r(si
-T'*-

- 
fiaJ r' / v

H

c,
bo
I
(6

U

-1: E-e i368.9 I

T HbE IEf; I
I
Ic6: I

o*
-e- -s g"/./
Gt/,E

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I
I

l-

3

V,
IFt6
l+J

lv
ttJ

t'-t5IV,
l0)
la

I

s
tn
=i"\t
.$
(t)

I

{..)q

U

E,{.)

l)
v)



+ryv,
c{ l-o.o(\l -

O
+
ca
0r)r\
O
$

eq)
.r'ix9
9o.
+-1 O.

oh

(6

;C/zz
Fq)
z=od

Qv)
,P

P

I.\

+
ca
cv)
r-|:)
N
ca

q
O
O
c!
@

+
ca
ca
N

+

c)
P

tt)

tr

3

\o

q)

b >.,P=
.=O

(A t/
(l)

o. .9
=(6

a.)(n

Cg

+)t-€:'
tnC
I'l o

d,K

th
q)
tr
OI

tn
o\

e

P

.9

U
L

o-a

OD

ar
Lt-

. c .lJ

=XE,>

>
J-r ca

F

rr;t\
rn

Oq
O
O
O
e!

L

3
l!

t1

o)

+,

t-
(J
tt)

e{

c6(!

E E.O
H V) iL)o= rs
Fv(J/arl1.; EE(I)(!q)
:thO.(v O. (/)

>o=
v

h
F.= aD i5
11.1trO)
-.ru
=trhtatrx

l*

=l-ttHPdSa Iq=tq)
ocoti
G 9p;
^ ':-': ^v-v
FPA
F<v
(l) 9-
tt ^^FaHo
.sfra
(g=
.J

-c, (J!
Ft1

R

t) 
-9? c!

YCoC

=9(!Utrq)
F=bV rV ar?re.= F

L

9? rgrn
vtr ii '-iSsclo
=F{-lU:o.
(J5
o boh

vL-<E tu
vr6tr
dl-.-

flJd
hiuvry._

3.F3=
C.i=rO
(g 

=.:F{q SbgV:EH
SEEn
,-!L!M

Ex 3;.i(D XuO.*;-Am

oc)
+(g
lrc
>!o

E8E5t-(Joq)
EA
.a CO

:.E
(!!
2(!rvc

cv1o9.Ee
9!91 0)
?UrOttt t<

ln O.vct
Q)l-bn(u(tg
(l)=

(! tt')

(n

'69
trtr
-!
9r
g(!
jq
tt1 (u

!B
o-
,= tt

q.)

=6 t<(!r bOo 
vi^

F O.J

u!
=o),t-
th'^

5 9"5(J (,cO

rhz
Fi e{

3
^:
$

ts€
tO
00' P
v)=

I

\
a)'
(il

k*liP
L$F

I

\.
er)
cn
tr\-s
-t:
Vj

I

{)
V)

(J

S.)€l

a\
$
t?

tJl

v)(*

(6

c)*/ /rf
Irf/

a

IA

':
H

I

a

L
(!>v)

F!-- c)
F!

iO6s
f?No9
r4o
-J 

\-

Er -3
'J.r E(J6(/) o
g1 t-

-(J
tY(5
OJZ

d

\,/
I
d

C<

bo
d

ho/
<J
/1
t<

lJ',

bo
d

F
F

C6

F

tr.-
\- lvd.E

I dv
o)

\lI
tr '-
v -3=

(!A

^v-\-
9L)\i tr!(od

\ z )\u



d\

E g5F
co 'E""'A GIv
m?(.ij: ',rz{er-- :Jg-'+c\t J.= C -€: * r. \ o il.to-

-Xft
,,.j di,S

V)

L

Ir

t,

(4

(*

Qq
,ts

.''

r}-r

o

P

N

/'ri

s
N

c.;

F
$
rn
AI

;
rnr\

o\

f.r

q

N
c!

r+

q)
P

t

L.

3

\o

0)
N

iQ)u.2t-(!

(6
G),r

(r-
(u

Xqr
- H

lYt<a

0)
q)€:x
L-L-
vuio

=xvt +)

-Er tr
Eq)a,)t-^h3
=Y+J,9 ! a.))U)t.-
at rv
Q)iLr.
6Y-T>:
&, g h

u

tt) L

!o
IHP

,J< A)
(h

'. t(htr

Q)t-
gN

JU)

5(g9r,
bo

qq)
IXP>
<.rt<

^/+t-*9V

q
0)tr
bI

rn +q
q-{

.,t

nl
|\
F
N+

t--
N

oa
F..

N
I

ea
N
c!
L

c.)

q.)

+,
l-

fr

oz
F
z

':

+ (J
c)

?P

o- 2.

!
tP

o- >.
I

ft1

l.\

-(

a. 2.

Nt\
N
ri

:,r

rn n:

ri
co;,
Fl

:.1

:

3
qir'

tn
E
(u
+,

+J

Ir
tt

i

N

AE F g
) -\ i''i {.,(tGEC
6R9q).?XAJ
j-lErrY
,rd E ar
a '- \v

c4EyniJ-
a! .r Y
i;c,l'ov,

'j-F'a,l\va(!-
A

p E eE
6 rs.= (!
tr boii v)
8.= EP
E b! q
Y-c j
X q tr=
*r.d
tA-v\v

v uJ

t!d(!tr
v

c<.f,-iUHGI ts'F
=t 

.t *YtrA;i! - -)vPIY(JO.bo.. = c)

!E=E.i
E ep R'3 Fo,q.=6eG
;:. H 'F:668'U
R(a-Og !

:$ SF X F
lhi .;. J )-i Ltr-o $ V 0.)5_a';,09

v Y .ixcP^Ebo
--|.4rY!)dHe.r9r-rtr tl11!i E ltqiY,o9c
rri rl'C--COtr c o) !l'E,o'=:hu
€ +f E g
(E

xtrg igI9:t."
V'v.-dr* r l

t:l-a--vf,v.-

E E Ets 6y=:yr..lFstzF9fi I t"+ u
8f,gEE

A*! HE h
.? iff VE F H;i r:-;i 

='r^ai)Awv--vdyFg3*'=."fi
(t)Fi-r (|'l trrr

:. !3c; q,'E 
=F s E 38 b

{E H F O f;
--vth 
=- 

I . ILH+-hn/.-

.9 *, U il.9 e
H fo'b E F bE;i c 6IT:E€ K,! al o 6J4 c
83.3s?.F.P
d.ra-H€

t9 r
ArV

: E,E E E g
I x I E= 3
xn-E 9 6 P
EoA-Fwr.iFU-v v F -
-AILH .t
^^^XUux"': E 9
€ - E ".i ,gi:
F?eo'o9?aq
EB g sistr^iF X a='ei)i* boo-E; X hojo :
>Y: H S -g h
H * E'e'+ I

.l{L+vvD.2 = 6q: rs
::xTiieg
.E E.s € sa
er,XTE'ri Ge=tl(Ei-!.F

5 E E q.'8 EE6,'?EE 5
9;E'SH€-i.;Ou--vfr
w.- ti *
tg'oiI!o
hf 5 H E fr'- iY -.cd e EEp F I E ts
F E;6TJH, . {w , YHg-b0o'.:'.O'!lc)
E PE u u t tr
SEEHgEq
E 'P J VA'f, - rr =:+v<\/#iv.r

-'(rcoEa.)Gg.e3g.:
3AHF(VE
boE.g F 9 o,)

tr P= C c c)t€33Ht
-iCI*=Eosw.Y.-9H+r
P,faE -6.P
E o.9 g a.)=
- F HJX\-!.:+vJ:
:SUoiREUU
P= .= (g tn
P =87 -!
-G-H-d(Jk::

:C o r! E r! j
o4 ^^SJ*-?t 

- .lA\JrE.I:\vg y;:8o=
! g u.-'.9,Y 

=! s F 7
L!,VR^ \-a) uo o f -e Er- c 0.06 - Iq

=: H i sE
-: fi - qr= o.O..E O q) -1 o
:\X:feC
$:;=r P

E + F d P;q eX-UE o.)Q rr O : tn bOF< s€i€ h
G) cd_(6 c C o-ce.-94./-rl
I Y ooE - T ,

-ur 4 i- * nI tr

;Enr$;fi
!! ii.' o HJo)
E iY ar,d E

Ffr* i E: P
cr. X 6Lr X uo(!w-)\ir*cOEgBi di i E
5 E lqr H fi 3
^-FFi<r*-:/U.= r ;!d + e a)
oOOc.tJ),n.2
19 o'T -. .= = 

"o
Orrn'^aOl-
.cF>q-'-c.)
o-! YO -; o.
(!'<'--t\ri;(a
3rb+3o:

L
FH

ro E *G: e.9L.

E 7i I c ; E'{ F ) ur-Tl 9 th
6 zE ? 

= 
H'o& E =-ii: E 3

E E;E'Fkn
lV V

F-d v:i(J o
v€.<tr'
ca t=
::_ (l)
tAOd
hni-

=.: bo.=uo=
l"F I o.;
5q*-c b!
€q)-H".. -c th i
L!C?-i

^v9qv!
6^'- H

dir,ncUi.
,a6OOA)

At

9'|tr(tcP<.r
hn

v
^'- 

.- !

=E 
: r!

lpyq)xq)t
.v 6 

^ 
!

|)(k
A

dRw)

n.F'r.=;=0u
6 .\v

J-r? (6 E.2qJ''r +Jlnirr(!.: y{=v)
EEEc.)

H H

rgL!48
:,1jlseL

=rg6q)YaE9
zC.ii.l

.R.rboH 5 o
'h n Fi< +JYrv't

<-a-,,?
-:u' ,J 1'r

2
JJdATIrWv
k--r-
^\m:-v!.-,d6

trv= vtJ-rO,=rl
lc-lG F!r{.ata)
d

,Aa

. Arc?aiF

=3P=ffrr.aot\J !+ E
H /-

d )
t'H\v:-

f t <
AAV:R

- +) A^'P.=cu:l;
,r-=.tx5hE V

v4

XX()(g
m=l<i w)./P

4v)

itl
.ti

E
:t-

b

,:]

'X
I

(J

^
t-

+J
o)J

o

a)+)

jj
a
q)
,q)

az Fl i c{ +

I

I

I

;.^:
i \:.,:

A-rAP ctsqis
*a tJ'D a)c\ vi' S)S etNI+r liir? a5'9stl
\) A ::Y W

xdv+
A\\Li3 +$ .=5 1l*l

= #P.U .EFtrt rl| tsr

rn
\o

r{

+)

LN

rl

* /
!)

(g

3

(J
v
n

L

Iui
>; i
f< '+< l._ (./) i
r<vi
f-'iz< i{m I

=)N 
I

t-)aiV:Y
f!-o<-
lrl v

v- -Aa v

(t) S
r- .i?

<-d
^/ V)
r-

F.o

c6

bb
(!

E
.ti

E
E
o
.ih

rtt
'a!

-r+t

\
_tl

*t

3
(5i

tsl
F

z,

!',



-(
(<

L
(t)

=A'a

v)

d

d

t-

L

oo

co

X
fr"l+

Tv)mX.
c! !-
(\,*

L

>t
+J

--o
q.)

CJ)

t-

ll-
lai

p
t-

fr

-iz
F
z

q)

t-
+)
!,
(u
J

Cg
(1

u')
a.)
(4
F

+J N
m

N
N
N
N

+
N
c4

A
r\
F{

.+
ri

\o

co

L.

N
o)
ta

d

l-
a

€
ox

u
q)
L

(u

tt)

q)

c)

z

I
oa)
L

Jt,

FX
q)_

h(!

V)

t-

€
tt)
q)

t<

L

ta

(!

t>t!
o)

a.)q

t-

F
q

L
q)
N
q)
h

t,

00
c)

?

t-

v')

(h

q
(u
t-
hr

+
t-l

N
t\
Fl
f'.+

co,{
N
AI co

t.r

(J
I.

rP

o. 2,

(J
..t

(J
li

d>

(J

U
L

d>

t+
Fi

7

3

q

c)

+/

t-
at)

00
L.
d
tr
(J

I
d

I
L
v
a)-
ho
F

I r'l
q<

F

P
v
(u
l-

v
t-
a')

v̂.)
6

F

^
I

d
q

t4
+-)
d(t

q)

.:+,
!
q)

o)
E
v

+-,
t),/
I
d

d

t)
U
(s

d

F

th
(a

o
+)
GPt
6
(n
F
d
t-t,

ai:
b!-tr tA(!q)
aad

I
fl
vv

sE| -R

G)-
.= 00boJ

A
,iEqi

hn

-.'uLgd
-q v) ;:!) c i-'i
,Avwl
A'-

tr 8'Iooo
ar

!)vuv)c
a!E=oo--.-\J l< frl

d-!So)q')_c
Q.o!t, (!
tto
R W)

d

15'i: OL'n
(o:'i9
r; ES

E.-

b.:FPtr
PrEg
L 9..Ei-F tr(66c)
= tr o)

FL6- _y
lv .r

J VOOdeq)n
,?L

-Afr
M!!

.' rv \v

v-'Fc!; x

a.l O-
! 2 oGr-=bOa

\v
rv 'r

o)vt-c6l- dv rv .-
f | !

hnv
FUh^U wirv

lr L
(E(ETJ O.r/'i'i<V1z x= q
.tlx(J(E

r; *C l-v).-u

s

L

&

'l
*)l

sl.:l{l
$lst
st

{
o\

-.. I
# oo'

'C1

9q
ii
FP'vo
!\
AJ\

{J{)sk
s$
,ES

rl

+,

t-l

+)

*(J
r<

-az-
zft O

rrN

o

(t) F
FL
r!G

V)

L

bo

l-

U)

6

L

d

z.



V) Cg

'A v)t-J

tr
a.)q)

+cf ,!,
mdNr-o,gc!-

c(t

co
cY')

$+

=c)i'i
^t9o.

oh

;C/
z.o
Fq
z=od

ct)
,P
(6
t<

c)

I
t<
q)
+J+)o
_1

c.)

!)(t
q)
tt)
F

N

+c!

q

ca
cr)++

N
|\

o.;

r\
ca
Fi+ri

F

(Dt-
r- q.)

!N
Cq)
av1

;(g
9 .u,

.P
ta q)

9pi
*!-
i!-at)̂
/1t-g9v

c)

v1 !

I

;!i o)(a

tt) C

(u

!:c h?
vu?oa)x
-.P

Art Cn6o
L:3
-t I J-)

.6Ec)
) tt)
d.-

arE
v-

=>:&,v,b

t-
N

+C)YV1

(E
G)!r
O.O(r-
o
Xqr
-4-

t*-^

cf)
FF

N

c!
r\
rf
T\+

v)
o)t-
OJ

(J

(J
(u

d>
(J

c)
t<

o-z

E sE
l- ?J')trc6o)

F4A

-av?(J o
vPtrtr
d'I=

c)

fogf^
.E '60 3'
3.q I ci
!5q-c 90DL

€q)(!,-€ ?f.,
G)r-OY
a^'nFAVP

tr) c 8'i(!ooq)
'r-'l - C)

otiu)cu<.-;,\lr)hn
-YLO=

=€ 
h rlr

lE b iglvaA!
l+llr
l-
l- wt
fdR
| \vl3*.9 5
Ir E E H
lHd-\v
l-rvq
lJ-

l6.F tr ';
l" ilE 3
ls 6 E c.)

lE E ea':

l= 
= 

a;
laoE'5 o
lc hod-
l; c:€
l: co o EIE{€ F
f Es- v,

I:E?E
ld9-
| \v

I (l) v=
f ! 2 q) cs

l=-6 H.g
I; U 'C C
15 c H g
loo.9 o EItr: ooi1

I=E€ ili4'6 = 2

Ifi FE g

-'v1 co€9
=90y\'Ed6:

>.:-drL

PESE€3tgEqHr
f :;'i 3s
P T G E J,P:
4Uvu -)tHi

-o.+iEvaY!3UatRE3--cGu)
H E E 2-,R
E o.l 6tG o
9€ ooP==

a4 +l\Jd

E:TE g:
-E€ 4 t ePLVrgo
bnof.a'i,-o.#-g

;tA-hOt-

=.ticc,o nAlv-iflPeza)i 
=-c 

!o

& gs p:'dgri o q)
rt a) : q UOYL)q)t-
dEEco-ct:: = 

E ?
: i x ?= ?
FSLnRsb: P r fr boc;r
;€ e2<Z=.=-qYhDd uJ )*! (!.IEr?i
9 EE ?."8:3-*E ovSr E'E 3
E -c? : 11 'o
FTa+-=!Jq Cfo F il I
C)ONPu.'=
OcS-, E;-
rtA -'- O L

>O\;'- q)

F =R ; E 7t';+3e:
(!l.t.'^tAl/3 d- a * tr;i E ! E fi.t^-4-c,-'1 :Y.9
EE€:Efi

t< r) c) bo-c .l8-fi:.E T Q;fi vE g.E
.o dqgE€ Pg 3t': oE
-9Fn-gF:;,vY.o ,-' Y'E
E P I33 6UE:FOf;

H-Vth at- (J v) IEit PAF
EFI 3 F I
V: E E I H.Y ol o 6J4 c
F 2Z R E€*d; r fl &-x: s i.sc- )x r<- x 1'Ee 3

-; g 6I€: 2 v'E ,i
v F -T: E b 6xr/;] E K +€

di6s2ZQ
3gF,ys

alF-

^iF t ==-- boo-
thnaV

mw-w9RdL

, ::J .o
CJ X o.t= v)

dfi

th=:.:-X
EE;Eqi
r E I gt
Fa F l':
E E dos ?7-2Erd

=u0tr'!EEfiJF'= "E -
=:! e 6.!5 

= 
3 2S -:ui tr 6

v.FL
!g=:+r
E.E 5dts
::Fr-:; qi
P^-' : 6i do

HTHE€E
EE F;:qL ) V
5.qq)E (g.=

oH tr 99vx.=
)--!,(!(0Ec
6=gc)\-/ : r/
r-{ Fti,A )e E +J

R
6cr) ?tt E

e';€ v,5F'6,t
rVa(L-

a
v--*
th:ooX

L

= 
o.! (g

n oo8 v)A tr q)€
9.-l-d(E HI Uv?-c i
X tti E=*.
r^-v\v orn
(E41+L

v
1.--

-EEHGeao.r'C
91 c)
-7,6H
EEsEre(JO
9P-- 59

= 
3TE ait! oo9'3 Fo€.=ii' E

-\l-r.ib6!T6
o.(,c'j5,

d9bo:s.=rucrv(g.l
ri;E.s X !.i

=)Lo::P A!v
Yvhn
-Hd-
-.r\Y!rdL-.!;6-:3r
::-j,ao(E\r O (u tr:u)]-)Li9

-v'-Hvap€FqFE
ro*otif.!
(5

El,g;gcBb.En
iEHEE3:c2qP
-c 9? ="'*P iY Ea.2

=Fa=yr'itr;6U

t-

3

tJl

u
tJ1

0)

b.€
RsS+ ^..t:t' vr :5'ca(\

& Tri
istk P',-\\)o$
xrUtsn\ -v\€€
-g k*t
E XP
&,Es

N
N

P

LN
N/

.P
G

G
3a
(J

>?
l-az-<=
?rN

+X
<.-.1 9(t) XtY

lr- (0
4

H-
V)

l-
L
a)

+J

L

t1

6

I

l-

3

(gz



(-
ri'(
Ir
d(

(n

(h

!

+
u')
c!
ca

sry6m&
Nr-
c\-r*T
3X
9o.
5h

+J
(1

^c/Zo
F9
z"H
r-X

cra

-(t*

I

d

t-

J

--
tt)
{.)
(h
F

N,
L
d'(

rn

I-\

+
r>
ca

:

r{

N
m

rn

t'-

.,{
+
rn
N

cf)

+J6

i
t,

t:
?

iri,
IX
t:
i;
i=

\o

t-i.

N^,
aq)XIA

*(!
;a)L
.O ..O
.(,t) -o h-9X"r.
tI:(<5.= 

^*d

c.)
c)r!
L-E vt;?o

=xa-,P.Yrr Cii6q)s! 3
=YL)AL

.-)v..-i .J tn
e./q);x

0.)i.:*a-tu:

=> 9
&. g H

ttH

Eo
I

,Jr O)
v)

>(6
-"€
v)c

I
i
It,,
i(h
;Lt=
iol
fE
iaIL

si'

rr

C\t
N
:ti
\.<.

a
o?

N
c!

l)

=
+ :-

UP

o-a

(J

ug
,!,

3g
(J

frl

h co

ri

Fl

s
tri
I N

E
,t--.
asl
(h

-{3'

P

L.(J

I
(
t

il
I
I
I

'r'
i
t
t
1

L

I
I

I

f,i-
I

i
t
!
I
I

I

I
t,
!
I

t,
i
:
I

i.,
I
i

t
!
i
I

!
I

:

I

I

["

i
I
l.'

{
I

(

!

r:1 P3-3LD .l '6 +r
Iooe;!
q) -r-J \J n

2e PE -,$u
H.^A

_, r". iv..- Yr +uj.._,-.tn .d
v) 90E 6
rF-Fa (a
'v*
t-iv'!JYtr(!
'!q*: a)
9vrv-

I (Jr u/ 
-'g otsG

..* F,"< E .--
, . 't-: tvHtr3G-;: -t'v 

- d l-r4
'4DV
!Iiv;-9:

E.EFH
ru \J

.t i 
-I € \Vc = 9*.60:.ij'*'-

'bil bo (, =:i tr-= (r -i'itri"oYo
AEEsh

t.--Y-r.;cg -S-.,9 -

,: 99; 6 L)
ihEt? i
iA96t
'*d-vl .J Pu:E 9.c 6$-qEEo)
oi'- -t3.E,+a=,'; bo

€X:€fi
!Y'q) O=
'tsuHFUIul,si-9c

'::i3:'Frj= L.= Y
: 6r " Vta Y = 

oo.!
SrrEE:tr:E g
.frrc!.9v)

R
:!J X rv.XE(:
{v^z Enii .ry .H
rat 'tr \g

P': A
6an !-r !]
,* -,G 'H 3
::i'9:-dg)
d.JVL

H # EE 
'r,i Y,-E 6.6

L P oJ bo-c L
rs-C C C hOq)tr,TgE 3 3
v)-.:!l-'Fn
F dqe-P€ {9l.e+.= <ne6Fr.s=b

.d.zr--A- O-.i .-d. ..

E F EAF 6v.-
.€.1 rtt-F^P
CJ=F==Q;:tr U 2 E
E=q Pd€ \
'=i-8.F'CL
E EE 

= 
E ts.

Y .-r
-q'3"'-E E U 6 ---

€q.)ofoF'?23q).9.Y
f)t-Nli-
t-A -'a g.E
oUE;9;
=3 [ =:.8-.c!=trFH-;9 6 E5d;7yZ
:AIIlE
E r!
h-AtsVvV-dl

o-t EKi..g"i5*lc.iq s.? Zg
.EooF,L..sgE-

v
lF. l-

L^A
Aiwv-

h^Al. Y-- E
]':'ti'vi([
F.ti € A- 

'^:6Y E PAI
=.q))=,.-cdl*F€EE'
,?: w)v€ €.H,G

q.fi.<

U E F.=
-g

h bou 2
F - U V

U=9,9PkE
'tio.9 t q -v ic c qr* h e
F.i 5 E 5 [i v, p.;iV) tr (!

,, v . k l-
HA9=:.J

'F(-i{/-vqr
F 618.9:- o
Ah:il-E;tAqjH Kl" -; ':' : 6i oo€qgEE:h
't'G=q,lYY-1F f .E E: HO
Y)-dliY-lL4.V

'tu 
- 

- r,l 
-: 

nv-.+-r'v v \v r-

bDoT cl g€
d-rvF--

.i!'v^-d3,*'E"-5;:
^\d.r-iq)-:-o-=dYCr!

L-V.--

^\pL)b-\y \v
f-(-
iiv*(!-
-__ -..C-. y-.--a 6.-_<-dtv

6 LP-Jdt

_G * oo X 60'-
n)0JC=(Ev,1.r6ij 3-c t b
)-- (g 

- (E .-.1

E to: 6: E
^3- g *,9 oo5'*-i =-'-tr O--
;\ U L
)- hn vr \J., R d

= F(! a)): U
.V--P-j-)
E g .9 

= 
hoe

E g ed fr - $6
"c d.Fo .i € F'e o I (J o-c
i= P (.l: c trL)g*v'-
{'= 0.l C ^- t:-..+ 9 = _=.=is: E'tr ?: IC< ^^X 9i^a)
--fi .g .! ,^ .i 3 .HX r] ? ' Y'; ootr;Fartttr
:-.'-.t. 6f:eLII
:a'65'Fu)(!X'0)(aXcoe. tt 'v)U-4a1 vl-q=XE_oE6
-<'i tr P tI E?r-=:eFir-v

9ooF- E-'+

-X 
: = !l+,N'=.; 6v_i \J !-6dC*

N^-
v(-.'v'It-(!

FA^.9-><:tscv.^
F. - ll- It .=

i=-,9.F oo\o g beo-qBE.2.i;-(upVL(g
1;2=tsth
d d€'o I

?i-1 ^-..=v-uvE:'.!E
-t.'

^-YlV.v-
v)'-cc)eH!6=tvH ai tJ - +J<
-,t-l'q-

f t .- * I
iV)i I 9 *Erp l.L -E \1 --(ho+{Q)-.

F
Lh

I

iv2 rt

rr.. ! ,,

&'rjj':
, llr :l : ,il

c.i

vi
i€
n ss
C oo'$
cn'q('{l Tsi\
= 

g' 0,.YL\) ." :,VSxrVG
A\\L
}{/La€U,k*l.S Xs+J=irr dR

a
+Jr

rn
ca

N
Hl
.?/ /
P/
(u

ai

=eo ,.

.,.
'r .:
(n

-*\ l

>> c4 .)
;AI

F'- i

^.Y
l<Pza
A)F\JA
I&-

v

frl (J

lv
J

J-)
frl I

;-itx
rl-
;- v
t:Z

^;:
u0

ho
r.il

t-

bo

an

I

L

'9-

md\wFeotr ---
fr^
!v9

Z c.:



(-

t

$
ry v')
ca d,
c! t-

t;
r..
c\

.+

r-9
a;>'P
G)-l

5h
v

Ẑo
Fa)
z=
uo)

U(n

t-

I

+,

(1

l-

a.)J

+)
i1.1

tt
o)
q
F

(
t
t
{

I

i
I
I
l

.O

f-
F(

rr')
f-
ca

+
r{
(\t
rr

rn
c\
r{

rn
r..
CN

*

tt)

t<

S

$

I

I
I
t
I

I

i]

Irl
t):

I -1.

lor
IF

l"iv)
lq)
lc)
lo.

Ir ..,

N

U)

-i'
':

rr

tJ- >\

=O-

q)

€:>
L-H;.- vuio

AYvtP
Ya Cndq).t-
=YP,9=a))thF.r.c.)x
OilJi6v-:i>:l
&, E F2

h.
q.).

'aL

!oI

,J- 0.)
t/)

5X
,...oqc

a1) tA

--(

7 P-'
6 bo: >'q)ltr
vt..AO*YPFo-.-) dl&i F

tJ1

t-
-(
OI

l-

l+
lrl
i

o$
N
r{
C-+ l.\

cr)
j
t-\
nt

P

*) tr
LP

-

.\

l-

o-a
o

.9

io)d>-H

P f)

LN
c!
+
$ N LNt

rn
..i
H

f--

3i
'. :]
ql

P

'-,
(J,
V)
dl

t-J :

In
Irnio,
lco
I

lq)i2,jr

I u'*
I

ltlcra
1v
ftri(o
i()
rqr
i()
!c)

Io"

l,ftt

iul

i3l(!.ir;-
;Y
!-llh
i 0.J

i+
|,t
!(!
I.

t.
4t-
;11
iF:
l,;
t+J
i,.(si>tfrt
t(J
IX
I:"

i,:s

rrn (ri o)

=o.).!

H"6 e
tf.J \) lh r'

^i
w
L
d

.' f{.,,_

/l
v

I
d

I
t<
c)
Q)
F
h^
d

f r'l
(!

-̂
a

P

al
l-

4v

tt
6
(<

+̂J
U
R

(n

+)fr
th
c)
l.i

'-l
P-Ar'

r- -+l o OO-C i
c6ECtrbOq)
io.9oo E 2 P

IrlV-V2= -4:'5or- (/L, v +'l r1,1x+.=;cI5r:Je:b
.O-,.+-^- O. -.i.-- -. -- .

E F EEF 5
-v.-,UE=EOU

; itr u z E
d€
d A')

;o.
e"-8
(rC
(! \r.- '-:
q)=
|J !v
:ttE'!
d. .3

a1

d

m'E
P-- v
e dr-
l*!srIsAs

,bb"ESo3,Pq.-)^\H-trriF-Y ==.i !! ._,. L^ A.\AdW_v-
l- a6 a.r w ! -lr

:-Y ; (g q G
:th
Ga

R(! :y

^_v
ar 

-{o;
(o'-'-
7.j
Au)v (-

* nv- ':-.':
dd
1Uj4L
l- 'ooo"
?thr'i-
F d
|- L'

u

'9 t+''-^
onc,),., .0) b0
lh l)ct69uFr-:-(J
v+l

.F 4 d

-H

| ..r

fn"'u-Ctri:.6Ct-lEl'O5'=(r\*
'-S E E o
drlvFvv

F-.Ufi3.?c-.=X<-l
v9oaF- E

G

^X | 5 !
L.r,N.:.F 6Y-< ? L
^ 

R

N^'..)ta LfS
-- -); r\ ;T|, C
r{-F{q.=-s?'*d11 !-i!.! t-r

:'o g b*0o!9.-ir lVvvLcg
Z 2 1..tr tt

6d?6=ay t-43.:c)9HcvR';5j-c
lJ s: u

il€q.337 .\ L:'--r +)l,F o tr -
'---4!<x9z€;>?7eu,.Y c6 g,X 9 =,15* 2. .h ta P .s'). 

-

'-l&

E 3o"
C(!0.)

-fi!-.r r'i avv
6r
{-} r- r
q L?'" o- '-
|r')o-c
hn-

F.4
1-- hh J

f;n: E
L P RE I - .E
. E tr(J
9t-€ i

fil

'9XXo).,u .y = O)

-a., 6 - .E
lia)=bof,t : fi
F!!o"?{ "x' >' ,c5 Lq.i
r^. A

- ds;F i
vtrH"gH

l-dq:.g 
E-E E

l1' lL .; (C

=OJU|r':'.'. P C
€(o{6 lu&>."( .Y V) t)
,-HF6
F;.8 9'5 c .i
bor- 5 HEuos;
5 c:E
:co o rr

E't€ h
HX-,r,EF(= ts-t!r-v
d'9-

'dr'q,-

fil/l6

tr*boc
-;-= cg.-
r6-(J'F Ee6.H

OQ;
PiaP

N H:,E ';- XEH';(;l 1 .19E 6
b.E b

!

v)Z
H F{

1

N .4

!\
la- q

\sbt-\ss
0O- t4 -O
-$- oo' E)e Bo<,=

t\
:! ;-" i..)

Kg'.8':\\) .'!v€
hrV FsDrts€5 k*l
SSP

F\
_v) -\) :\lr] LA F,-

co
ca

N

rn
r{
ca

N

d

=rn
3
rl
r1

L)

><'J.?v)
L '--
-N{ crt

o/n
fr

= --\

/aX
rYl -\

v1 rs

-(6

=2.
0')
hn

+J
rn

hn
ffi

t-
ai{

v)

(-

x
t-

3

z


